
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

Liquidating Supply, Inc., et al. 1 

           Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11054 (BLS) 

    (Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Michael Villa, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 

On September 13, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

• Notice of Filing of Second Monthly Staffing Report of Tripple P RTS, LLC for the
Period from August 1, 2024 Through and Including August 31, 2024 [Docket No. 352]

Dated: September 18, 2024 

/s/ Michael Villa 
Michael Villa 
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1       The Debtors in these chapter 11 proceedings, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax 
identification number, are: Liquidating Supply, Inc. (f/k/a Supply Source Enterprises, Inc.) (0842); SSE Intermediate, 
Inc. (1772); SSE Buyer, Inc. (5901); Liquidating Impact, LLC (f/k/a Impact Products, LLC) (7450); and Liquidating 
SZ, LLC (f/k/a The Safety Zone, LLC) (4597).  The Debtors’ headquarters are located at 2840 Centennial Drive, 
Toledo, Ohio 43617.   
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Exhibit A
Portage Point Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 

Klehr Harrison Harvey  Branzburg 
LLP

Domenic E. Pacitti, Esq., Richard M. 
Beck, Esq., Sally E. Veghte, Esq. 

dpacitti@klehr.com;
rbeck@klehr.com;
sveghte@klehr.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States Trustee 
Delaware

Malcolm M. Bates, Benjamin 
Hackman

malcolm.m.bates@usdoj.gov;
benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Orrick, Herrington  & Sutcliffe LLP

Raniero D’Aversa, Esq., Xiang 
Wang, Esq., Mark Franke, Esq., 
Brandon Batzel, Esq.

rdaversa@orrick.com;
xiangwang@orrick.com;
mfranke@orrick.com;

Prepetition Secured Parties Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A
Attn: Zachary I. Shapiro, Esq., 
Daniel J. DeFranceschi

shapiro@rlf.com;
defranceschi@rlf.com

DIP Lender Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Attn: Ray C. Schrock, Esq., Kevin 
Bostel, Esq.

ray.schrock@weil.com;
kevin.bostel@weil.com
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Exhibit B
Portage Point Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware

Malcolm M. Bates, Benjamin 
Hackman

844 King St 
Suite 2207 Wilmington DE 19801

Prepetition Secured Parties Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A
Attn: Zachary I. Shapiro, Esq., 
Daniel J. DeFranceschi

One Rodney 
Square

920 North 
King Street Wilmington DE 19801

DIP Lender Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Attn: Ray C. Schrock, Esq., 
Kevin Bostel, Esq.

767 Fifth 
Avenue New York NY 10153
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